Solenoids
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 1.1-183E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 10 09
TYPE CODE
 M K Y 45 / 18x60  -  - #
Steel coil
Mobile type
Terminal box without cable
Ex d – Execution
Housing width 45 mm
Coil internal diameter 18 mm
Coil length 60 mm
Standard nominal voltage 12 VDC G 12 .. 230 VDC G 230
range UN: 24 VAC R 24 .. 230 VAC R 230
Standard nominal power range PN: 9 W L 9 .. 21 W L 21
Design-Index (Subject to change)
Solenoid coil MKY45/18x60
For explosion-hazard zones
ATEX certifi ed
Protection class IP65/67
DESCRIPTION
Solenoid coil in acc. with directive 94/9/EC
(ATEX) for explosion-hazard zones.
Ex: Corresponds to the European standards
EN 60079-0, EN 60079-1 (Gas)
EN 61241-0, EN 61241-1 (Dust)
d: Flameproof enclosures
tD: Protection by enclosure
Device group II: For all explosion-hazard
zones, except mining
Gas group IIC: Gas groups IIA + IIB included
Device category 2G: for zones 1 and 2 (gas)
Device category 2D: for zones 21 + 22 (dust)
Zones: 1/21 and 2/22
EC-type examination certifi cate:
PTB 07 ATEX 1023
The steel housing is zinc-/nickel-coated.
FUNCTION
In combination with an armature tube, the func-
tion of a switching solenoid or of a proportional
solenoid results. Solenoid coils in AC - con-
struction have an integrated rectifi er.
All cable threaded joints certified for this
explosion protection class with a protection
class of at least IP65 can be used.
APPLICATION
With the EC-type test certifi cation, the solenoid
coil is certifi ed as a device of the category 2G
and 2D and of the device group II. This signi-
fi es, that the coils are suitable for applications
in zones with explosion-hazard gas-, steam-,
vapour-, air- and dust mixtures of the zones
1/21 and 2/22.
Valves for explosion-hazard zones are uti-
lised in:
– the shipping- and offshore industries
– the oil- and gas industries
– the chemical industry
– wood processing
– grain mills
DIMENSIONS
CONTENT
DIMENSIONS  ..............................................1
CHARACTERISTICS  ...................................2
OPERATIONAL SAFETY/ INSTALLATION ...2
ACCESSORIES............................................2
II 2 G Ex d IIC
II 2 D Ex tD A21 IP65
18
,2